COLLEGE

Tuesday 1 May

Campus

All Day PUBLIC HOLIDAY - WORKERS' DAY
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Girls’ College

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday 2 May
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY
08:00-09:00 Staff Chapel Service (Chapel)
15:00-16:30 Raising Boys and Girls Conference Meeting (GP20)

15:30-17:30 MeLT Curriculum & Vision Framework - Ed Tech Coaches &
Academic Deputies (GSB)

Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group One - PX2 Course (Various Classrooms)
FEDA Rehearsals (Various Venues)
12:00-14:00 Performance Management for Line Managers Workshop (G9)
15:00-19:00  Choir Workshop (GLT)
18:00-19:00 Music Staff Meeting (GStaffroom)

Thursday 3 May
Campus
All Day SCHOOL COMMENCES
14:30-16:00 Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (DHB)
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group One - PX2 Course (Various Classrooms)
11:30-12:00 Tutor
12:00-12:30 Vertical Committees
15:00-16:00 Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice
15:00-16:30 U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
15:00-18:00 Hockey Matches vs Roedean (H/A)
15:15-16:45 2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
15:30-17:00 U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
16:30-18:00 Open Hockey Practice (Astro)
U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
16:45-18:00 U16 A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
17:00-19:00 Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)
17:30-19:30 Orchestra Practice (Gym)

19:45-22:00 Theatre Club Outing - Green Man Flashing (Theatre on the
Square)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

STSTITHIANS  CALENDAR: SECOND TERM 2018
CAMPUS & GIRLS’ COLLEGE

Friday 4 May
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group One - PX2 Course (Various Classrooms)
Restructured Day for Bush School Send-off
School Official Photographs (MLO & Various Venues)
02:20-02:45 Bush School Group One Send Off (AVZ Quad)
07:00-07:30 Beginners' Music Theory (G12)
10:00-10:30 Chapel Ensemble (Gym)
10:30-11:00 Note the New Time for Break
13:00-14:00 Note the New Time For Break
14:15-14:45 Bush School Send Off (Gym/ AvZ Quad)
14:45-16:00 Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)
15:00-16:00 AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)
15:00-16:30 Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)
15:00-17:00 Cross Country Meeting (Golden Harvest)
Netball Matches vs Redhill (A)
15:00-21:00 FEDA Original Works Rehearsal (GLT)

17:00-19:00 BC Major Production Rehearsal (Outdoor Chapel; BP Tree
Quad; Wylde Amphitheatre; Chapel Quad; GC Amphitheatre;
Dam)

17:00-20:00 Dale Carnegie Course (U9)

Saturday 5 May
Campus

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 11 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

09:30-12:30 TCL Theory of Music Examinations (Mears Hall)

Girls’ College

All Day Inter Districts Hockey Festival U14,U16, U18 (Venue: TBC)
08:00-17:00 FEDA Original Works 1 Rehearsal (GLT)

09:30-12:30 TCL Theory of Music Examinations (Mears Hall)

Sunday 6 May
Girls’ College
08:00-17:00 FEDA Original Works 2 Rehearsal (GLT)

Monday 7 May

Campus
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)
16:00-17:00 Manco Meeting (GSB)
17:00-18:00 Founders' Day Meeting (GSB)
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Monday 7 May (continued)

Girls’ College

All Day

06:30

07:00-07:30
12:30-15:00
13:40-14:15
14:15-14:45
15:00-16:00

15:00-17:00
16:00-17:00

16:00-21:00
17:00-18:00

18:00-19:30

RED WEEK

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Gr 10 Science Expo Projects Due

Bush School Group 1 Pack the Bus (Bus Carpark)

Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Choir Practice for World Choir Games (GLT)
Assembly (Gym/AvZ Quad)

Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)

ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)

Saxes of Note (GPMR)

Staff Development Meeting - Body Language (Various Venues)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)

Cross Country Meeting (H)

Flute Ensemble (GLT)

U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

FEDA Original Works Rehearsal (GLT)

BC Major Production Rehearsal (Stage Door Theatre)
U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

1st Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Tuesday 8 May

Campus
17:00-18:15
18:00-20:00

Girls’ College

All Day
07:00-07:30
09:30-10:00
12:30-12:55
14:45-16:00
15:00-16:00

15:00-16:30

15:00-18:00
16:00-17:30

16:00-21:00
16:30-18:00

Confirmation Class (GRC)
OSA Committee Meeting (One & All Conference Room)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Chapel (Chapel)

SLC Meeting (U9)

Chess Club (U17)

Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)

Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice (Ring Road)
U14C & D Netball Practice (Courts)

1st & 2nd Netball Practice (Courts)

Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)

U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

Hockey Matches vs St Andrew's (H/A)

U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U16A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

FEDA COriginal Works Rehearsal (GLT)

U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Wednesday 9 May

Campus
15:00-16:00

15:00-16:30
17:30-19:00

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Ed-Tech Coach Meeting (GC A3)

Wellness Committee Meeting (GSB)

Raising Boys and Girls Conference Meeting (GP20)
Thandulwazi Trust Meeting (GSB)

Campus / GC

Wednesday 9 May

Girls’ College
All Day

07:35-08:15
14:45-17:00
15:00-16:30
15:00-18:00
15:00-21:00
16:00-17:30
17:00-19:00

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
Extracurricular Workshop (Venue: TBC)

Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)

Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)

Netball Matches vs Beaulieu (A)

FEDA Original Works 1 Tech/ Dress Rehearsal (GLT)
U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

BC Major Production Rehearsal (BP Tree Quad)

Gr 8 & 9 Academic Evening for Parents & Students (Various
Venues)

Thursday 10 May

Campus
All Day

19:00-20:30
Girls’ College
All Day
09:00-09:15

11:30-12:00
12:00

12:00-12:30
14:45-16:15

15:00-16:00
15:00-16:30

15:15-16:45
15:30-17:00

16:30-18:00

16:45-18:00
17:00-19:00
17:30-19:30
19:00-20:30

Friday 11
Campus

All Day
07:30-09:00
Girls’ College
All Day

07:00-07:30
09:30-10:00
10:00-10:30
14:45-16:00
15:00-16:00
15:00-16:30

15:00-17:00

15:00-21:00
17:00-20:00

Ascension Day
Raising Boys and Girls Conference (Various Venues)
“Positive Parenting” Seminar (Sue Langley, Australia) (Chapel)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Amazwi Performance at Raising Girls and Boys Conference
(Venue: TBC)

Tutor (Various Venues)

1st Bush School Letter Due (GC Reception)

Ascension Day Chapel during Vertical Leadership Time (Chapel)
Tirisano Primary School Community Engagement Partnership
(Gym)

Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice

U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Soccer Matches (Venue: TBC)

U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro)

U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)

U16 A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)

Orchestra Practice (Gym)

“Positive Parenting” Seminar (Sue Langley, Australia) (Chapel)

May

Raising Boys and Girls Conference (Various Venues)
Remuneration Committee Meeting (GSB)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Slipper Day for “Reach for a Dream Foundation”
Beginners' Music Theory (G12)

Staff Briefing/Pupil Assembly (Gym/ AvZ Quad)
Community Engagement Staff Team Meeting (GSB)
Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)

AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)

Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)

U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)

BC Major Production Rehearsal (Wylde Amphitheatre)
South Gauteng Hockey Goalkeeper Trials (Venue: TBC)
FEDA Original Works 2 Rehearsal (GLT)

Dale Carnegie Course (U9)
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Saturday
Campus
07:30-14:00

08:30-13:00

08:30-14:00

09:00-13:00

Girls’ College
All Day

08:00-17:00
09:30-13:30
14:00-17:00
18:30-22:30

12 May

Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Gauteng -
Workshop 4 (BP Various Venues)

Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme, ECD (Pre Gr R

and Gr R) (Modimolle - Limpopo) Workshop 6 (Dagbreek
Primary School)

Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 12 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Sekhukhune
District - Limpopo (ECD, Foundation & Intermediate) Workshop
6 (Malekutu High School)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

SACEE Senior Debating Championships 1-3 (Venue: TBC)
South Gauteng Hockey Trials U14, U16, U18 (Venue: TBC)
Spur Schools Mountain Bike Series Race (Venue: TBC)
FEDA Original Works 2 Rehearsal (GLT)

Powder Runvolution (Jamieson Field)

Orchestra Workshop (Gym)

FEDA Performance: The Truth | Need to Tell (Joburg Theatre)

Sunday 13 May

Campus
09:00-10:00
Girls’ College

All Day
08:00-17:00

Saints Family Service (Chapel)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
FEDA Uhm Rehearsal (GLT)

Monday 14 May

Campus
11:00-13:00
16:00-17:00
17:00-18:00

Girls’ College
All Day

07:00-07:30
12:30-13:00
12:30-15:00
13:40-14:15
14:15-14:45
15:00-16:00

15:00-16:30
15:00-17:00
15:00-18:00
16:00-17:00

16:00-21:30
17:00-18:00

17:00-19:00

18:00-19:30

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

College Exco (GSB)
Manco Meeting (GSB)
Founders' Day Meeting (GSB)

BLUE WEEK
Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Letters from Bush School Group 1 available from 07:30 (GC
Reception)

Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Photography Club (U20)

Choir Practice for World Choir Games (GLT)
Assembly (AvZ Quad/Gym)

Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)

ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)

U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)

Staff Development - Leadership Restructure (G8)
Cross Country Meeting (Delta Park)

Final Round South Gauteng Hockey Trials (If Needed) (Venue:
TBC)

Flute Ensemble (GLT)

U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

FEDA Published Works Technical Rehearsal (GLT)
BC Major Production Rehearsal (Chapel Quad)
U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Gr 10 & 11 Academic Evening for Parents & Students (Various
Venues)

1st Team Netball Practice (Courts)
Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Campus / GC

Tuesday 15 May

Campus
17:00-18:15
18:00-20:00

Girls’ College

All Day

07:00-07:30
09:30-10:00
12:30-12:55
13:00-16:30
14:45-16:00
15:00-16:00

15:00-16:30

15:00-18:00
16:00-17:30

16:00-21:00
16:30-18:00
17:00-18:15
17:00-19:00
19:00-20:30

Confirmation Class (GRC)
OSA Committee Meeting (One & All Conference Room)

Blood Drive (MLO)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Chapel (Chapel)

SLC Meeting (U9)

ABRSM Practical Music Examinations (Chapel)
Chess Club (U17)

Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)

Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice (Ring Road)
U14C & D Netball Practice (Courts)

1st & 2nd Netball Practice (Courts)

Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)

U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

Hockey Matches vs Kingsmead (H/A)

U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U16A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

FEDA Original Work 2 Tech/Dress Rehearsal (GLT)
U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
Confirmation Class (G8)

Gr 11 & 12 AP English (U1 & U4)

Bush School Group 1 Parent Function (GRC)

Wednesday 16 May

Campus
15:00-16:30
19:00-21:00

Girls’ College
All Day
07:00-07:30
07:35-08:15
13:30-16:00
14:45-17:00
15:00-16:30
15:00-18:00

15:30-19:00
16:00-17:30
17:00-18:00
19:00-21:00

Learning & Teaching Committee Meeting (GSB)
Rowing AGM (Venue TBC)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
Maths Olympiad Round 2 (Dace Hall)

Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)

Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)

Final Round South Gauteng Hockey Trials (if needed) (Venue:
TBC)

Netball Matches vs St Peter's (H)

U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

BC Major Production Rehearsal (GC Amphitheatre)
FEDA Rehearsal (U11)

Thursday 17 May

Campus
15:30-16:30
17:00-19:00
20:00

E-Learning Committee Meeting (GSB)
SSCEF Trust Meeting (GSB)
Reflex Scheduled Re-boots of Servers (Reflex Data Centre)
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Thursday 17 May (continued)

Girls’ College

All Day
11:30-12:00
12:00
12:00-12:30
15:00-16:00

15:00-16:30

15:15-16:45
15:30-17:00

16:30-18:00

16:45-18:00
17:00-19:00
17:30-19:30
18:00-20:00
18:30-22:30

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Tutor (Various Venues)

2nd Letter to Bush School Girls Due (GC Reception)
Vertical Leadership Period (Various Venues)
Community Engagement Staff Team Meeting (U12)
Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice

U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Soccer Matches (Venue: TBC)

U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro)

U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
U16 A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)

Orchestra Practice (Gym)

Tour de Maths Leg 4 (DSJ)

FEDA Performance: lllusion of the Rainbow (Joburg Theatre)

Friday 18 May

Campus
15:00

Girls’ College
All Day
07:00-07:30
09:30-10:00
14:00-16:00
14:45-16:00
15:00-16:00
15:00-16:30

15:00-17:00

17:00-20:00

Confirmation Camp Departs (GC Buspark)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
Beginners' Music Theory (G12)

Staff Briefing/Pupil Assembly (Gym/ AvZ Quad)
Optional Life Science Practical Examination (U20,U21)
Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)

AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)

Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)

U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)

BC Major Production Rehearsal (Dam)

Career Assessments (Lab 2)

Cross Country Meeting (Summit College)

Dale Carnegie Course (U9)

Saturday 19 May

Campus
All Day
07:30-14:00

08:30-13:00

08:30-14:00

09:00-13:00

Girls’ College
All Day

08:00-16:00

Confirmation Camp (Cyara River Lodge, Magaliesburg)
Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Gauteng -
Workshop 5 (BP Various Venues)

Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme, ECD (Pre Gr R
and Gr R) (Modimolle - Limpopo) Workshop 7 (Dagbreek
Primary School)

Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 13 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Sekhukhune
District - Limpopo (ECD, Foundation & Intermediate) Workshop
7 (Malekutu High School)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Equestrian Qualifier 3 (Kyalami Equestrian Park)

SACEE Junior Debating Championships 1-3 (Venue: TBC)
Community Partnership Day (Gym)

Sunday 20 May

Campus
13:00

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Confirmation Camp Returns (GC Buspark)

Campus / GC

Sunday 20 May

Girls’ College
All Day

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
Equestrian Qualifier 3 (Kyalami Equestrian Park)
Uhm Tech & Dress Rehearsal (GLT)

Monday 21 May

Campus
11:00-13:00
17:00-18:00
17:00-18:30

Girls’ College
All Day

07:00-07:30
12:30-13:00
12:30-15:00
13:40-14:15
14:15-14:45
15:00-16:00

15:00-17:00
16:00-17:00

16:00-21:30
17:00-18:00
18:00-19:30

College Exco (GSB)
Founders' Day Meeting (GSB)

Planning & Development Committee Meeting (Operations
Boardroom)

RED WEEK

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
Letters from Bush School Girls Available from 07:30 (GC
Reception)

Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

OSH Meeting for Staff Team (GStaffroom)
Choir Practice for World Choir Games (GLT)
Assembly (Gym/AvZ Quad)

Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)

ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)

Saxes of Note (GPMR)

Staff Development Meeting (Various Venues)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)

Cross Country Meeting (H)

Flute Ensemble (GLT)

U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

FEDA Rehearsal for Uhm (GLT)

U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

1st Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Tuesday 22 May

Campus
17:00-18:15
Girls’ College

All Day

07:00-07:30
09:30-10:00
12:30-12:55
13:00-15:00
14:45-16:00
15:00-16:00

15:00-16:30

15:00-18:00
16:00-16:45
16:00-17:30

16:30-18:00
17:00-19:00
18:30-22:30

Confirmation Class (GRC)

Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Chapel (Chapel)

SLC Meeting (U9)

Afrikaans Senior Olimpiade (G19)

Chess Club (U17)

Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)

Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice (Ring Road)
U14C & D Netball Practice (Courts)

1st & 2nd Netball Practice (Courts)

Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)

U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

Hockey Derby vs St Mary's (H)

Alumni Hockey Supporters' Function (GC Upper Deck)
U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U16A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Gr 11 & 12 AP English (U1 & U4)

FEDA Performance of Uhm (Joburg Theatre)
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Wednesday 23 May

Campus

All Day MCSA Synod (Soweto)
15:00-16:00 Academic Support Meeting (GC Student Centre)

Ed-Tech Coach Meeting (GC A3)

Girls’ College

All Day Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
07:35-08:15 Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
14:45-17:00 Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)
15:00-16:30 Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
15:00-18:00 Netball Matches vs St Dunstan's (A)
16:00-17:30 U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
18:00-21:00 Kingsmead Music Festival (Rosebank Union Church)

Thursday 24 May
Campus

All Day MCSA Synod (Soweto)

Sanaa Africa Festival (Various Venues BC)

15:00-16:00 Communications Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College

All Day Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
07:30-09:00 World Choir Games Practice (GLT)
09:00-14:40 Cultural Festival Day (Various Venues)

14:45-16:15 Tirisano Primary School Community Engagement Partnership
(Venue: TBC)

15:00-16:00 Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice
15:00-16:30 U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
15:15-16:45 2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
15:30-17:00 Soccer Matches (Venue: TBC)
U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
16:30-18:00 Open Hockey Practice (Astro)
U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
16:45-18:00 U16 A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
17:00-19:00 Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)

Friday 25 May
Campus
All Day MCSA Synod (Soweto)
Sanaa Africa Festival (Various Venues BC)
07:30-09:00 Financial Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
07:00-07:30 Beginners' Music Theory (G12)
09:30-10:00 Staff Briefing & War Cry Practice with GP (Gym/ AvZ Quad)
14:45-16:00 Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)
15:00-16:00 AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)
Career Assessment Feedback (Lab 2)
15:00-16:30 Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)
15:00-21:30 Sanaa Africa Festival (Various Venues)

Saturday 26 May
Campus
All Day MCSA Synod (Soweto)
Sanaa Africa Festival (Various Venues BC)
07:00-15:00 Crusaders Mini Hockey Festival (Astro)

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 14 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Saturday 26 May
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)
SACEE Senior Debating Championships 4-6 (Venue: TBC)
Sanaa Africa Festival & Music Concert (Various Venues)
18:30-23:00 FEDA Finals (Joburg Theatre)

Sunday 27 May

Campus

All Day MCSA Synod (Soweto)

Girls’ College

All Day Bush School Group 1 - Gr 9W & 9Y (Kamoka)

Monday 28 May
Campus
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)
16:00-17:00 Manco Meeting (GSB)
17:00-18:00 Founders' Day Meeting (GSB)
17:00-20:00 Founders' Day Music Rehearsals for Selected Groups (Various
Venues: Mears Hall; GLT; Chapel)
Girls’ College
All Day BLUE WEEK
Bush School Group 2 - PX2 Course (Various Venues)
No Assessment Week
07:00-07:30 Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

10:00-10:30 OSH MEETING including checking of First Aid Kits, Fire
Extinguishers & Classroom Maintenance Reports (Various
Venues)

12:30-13:00 Photography Club (U20)
12:30-15:00 Choir Practice for World Choir Games (GLT)
13:00-13:30 Grade Meetings (Various Venues)
13:40-14:15 Assembly (AvZ Quad/Gym)
14:15-14:45 Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)
15:00-16:00 ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)
Saxes of Note (GPMR)
Staff Development Meeting (Various Venues)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)
15:00-17:00 Inter-District Cross Country (PBHS)
16:00-17:00 Flute Ensemble (GLT)
U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
17:00-18:00 U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
18:00-19:30 1st Team Netball Practice (Courts)
Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Tuesday 29 May

Campus
17:00-18:00 Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Ops Boardroom)
17:00-18:15 Confirmation Class (GRC)
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Tuesday 29 May (continued)
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - PX2 Course (Various Venues)
No Assessment Week
07:00-07:30 Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)
07:00-15:00 Gr 11 Geography Fieldwork Trip (Hartbeespoort)
09:30-10:00 War Cry Practice with GP (Baytopp)
12:30-12:55 SLC Meeting (U9)
14:45-16:00 Chess Club (U17)
15:00-16:00 Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)
Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice (Ring Road)
U14C & D Netball Practice (Courts)
15:00-16:30 1st & 2nd Netball Practice (Courts)
Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
15:00-18:00 Hockey Matches vs Helpmekaar (H)
16:00-17:30 U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
U16A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
16:30-18:00 U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
17:00-18:15 Confirmation Class (GRC)
17:00-19:00 Gr 11 & 12 AP English (U1 & U4)
18:00-19:30 RS International Exchange Information Evening (GLT)

Wednesday 30 May

Campus
15:00-16:00 Leadership Committee Meeting (GPB)
17:00-18:30 Financial Sustainability Committee Meeting (GSB)

17:00-20:00 Founders' Day Music Rehearsals for Selected Groups (Various
Venues: Mears Hall; GLT; Chapel)

Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - PX2 Course (Various Venues)
No Assessment Week
07:35-08:15 Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
10:00-10:30 OSH Meeting (A3)
War Cry Practice with GP (Baytopp)
14:45-17:00 Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)
15:00-16:30 Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
15:00-18:00 Netball Matches vs Leeuwenhof (H)
17:00-18:00 BC Major Production Rehearsal (Outdoor Chapel)

Thursday 31 May
Campus
11:40-12:30 Founders' Day Seating & War Cry Rehearsal (Baytopp)

17:00-20:00 Founders' Day Music Rehearsals for Selected Groups (Various
Venues: Mears Hall; GLT; Chapel)

17:30-18:30 Community Engagement Meeting (GSB)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Thursday 31 May
Girls’ College
All Day No Assessment Week
11:30-12:00 Tutor (Various Venues)
11:40-12:30 Founders' Day Seating & War Cry Rehearsal (Baytopp)
12:00-12:30 Vertical Leadership Period (Various Venues)
15:00-16:00 Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice
15:00-16:30 U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
15:00-18:00 Hockey Matches vs Fourways (H/A)
15:15-16:45 2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
15:30-16:30 U15 Netball Matches vs St Peter's (H)
15:30-17:00 Soccer Matches (Venue: TBC)
16:30-18:00 U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
16:45-18:00 U16 A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
17:00-19:00 Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)
17:30-20:30 Orchestra Practice (Gym)

Friday 1 June
Campus
08:00-13:00 Founders' Day Choir & Orchestra Sound Checks (Baytopp)
Girls’ College
All Day No Assessment Week
No Shoe Day - Community Engagement Awareness Project
Restructured Day for Bush School Send-off
World Environment Month
07:00-07:30 Beginners' Music Theory (G12)
08:00-13:00 Founders' Day Choir & Orchestra Sound Checks (Baytopp)
09:30-10:00  Staff Briefing/Pupil Assembly (Gym/ AvZ Quad)
12:30-13:00 Bush School Send-off (Gym/ AVZ Quad)
Chairs Brought to Baytopp Field (Baytopp)
13:00-14:45 Gr 12 Option 3 Lesson (Various Venues)
14:45-16:00 Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)
15:00-16:00 AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)
15:00-16:30 Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)
15:00-18:00 Hockey Matches vs Northcliff (H/A)
17:00-19:30 Netball Matches vs Heronbridge (H)
17:00-20:00 Dale Carnegie Course (U9)

Saturday 2 June
Campus
10:00-12:00 Founders' Day Service (Baytopp Field)

12:30-14:00 Equestrian Display (to Commence 30 min after Founders' Day
Service Ends) (Middle Dam Field)

12:30-15:00 OSA AGM (One & All Conference Room)
Girls’ College
All Day SACEE Junior Debating Championships 4-6 (Venue: TBC)

12:30-14:30 Interhouse Ergo Competition (to Commence 30 min after
Founders' Day Service Ends) (Mears Hall)

14:00-18:00 Gr 12 Drama ESIT Practical Tech Rehearsals (GLT)

Sunday 3 June
Girls’ College
09:00-16:00 Gr 12 Drama ESIT Practical Tech Rehearsals (GLT)

Monday 4 June
Campus
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)
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Monday 4 June (continued)

Girls’ College
All Day

06:30
07:00-07:30
12:30-15:00

13:00-13:30
13:40-14:15
14:15-14:45
15:00-16:00

16:00-17:00

17:00-18:00
17:00-19:00
18:00-19:30

RED WEEK

Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)

RS Rainbow Week (Various Venues)

Bush School Group 2 Pack the Bus (Bus Carpark)
Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Choir Practice for World Choir Games (Gym)

Gr 12 PITT Productions with BC (GLT)

Grade Meetings

Assembly (AvZ Quad/Gym)

Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)

ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)

Saxes of Note (GPMR)

Staff Development Meeting (Various Venues)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)

Flute Ensemble (GLT)

U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

BC Major Production Rehearsal (Various Venues)
1st Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Tuesday 5 June

Campus
All Day
15:00-16:00
16:00-17:00
17:00-18:15
18:00-20:00
Girls’ College
All Day

07:00-07:30
09:30-10:00
12:30-12:55
14:45-16:00
15:00-16:00

15:00-16:30

16:00-17:30
16:30-18:00
17:00-18:15
17:00-19:00
18:00-19:30

World Environment Day

Saints Café Meeting (GC A3)

OHS Committee Meeting (GSB)

Confirmation Class (GRC)

OSA Committee Meeting (AGM) (One & All Conference Room)

Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)

RS Rainbow Week (Various Venues)

Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Rector's Chapel (Chapel)

SLC Meeting (U9)

Chess Club (U17)

Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)

Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice (Ring Road)
U14C & D Netball Practice (Courts)

1st & 2nd Netball Practice (Courts)

Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)

U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U15 Netball Matches vs St Dunstan's (A)

U16A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
Confirmation Class (GRC)

Gr 11 & 12 AP English (U1 & U4)

PTA Meeting (GSB)

Wednesday 6 June

Campus
15:00-16:00

17:00-20:00

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Ed-Tech Coach Meeting (GC A3)
Wellness Committee Meeting (GSB)
Strat Planning Evening (Venue TBC)

Campus / GC

Wednesday 6 June

Girls’ College

All Day

07:35-08:15
08:30-10:00
14:00-16:30
14:45-17:00
15:00-16:30
15:00-18:00
16:00-17:30
17:00-19:00

Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)

RS “Wear Red” Civvies Day to Commemorate International RS
Day

RS Rainbow Week (Various Venues)

Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
Gr 12 IEB English CAT (Gym)

ABRSM Music Theory Examination (GP6)
Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)

Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)

Netball Matches vs St Mary's (A)

U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

BC Major Production Rehearsal (Various Venues)

Thursday 7 June

Campus
07:30-17:00

Girls’ College

All Day

08:15-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00

12:00-12:30
14:45-16:15

15:00-16:00
15:00-16:30

15:15-16:45
15:30-17:00

16:30-18:00

17:00-19:00
17:30-19:30

Strat Planning Day (A)

Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)

RS Rainbow Week (Various Venues)

Gr 12 IEB LO CAT Part B (Gym)

Tutor (Various Venues)

1st Bush School Letter Due (GC Reception)
Vertical Leadership Period (Various Venues)
Tirisano Primary School Community Engagement Partnership
(Gym)

Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice

U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)

U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Soccer Matches (Venue: TBC)

U15 & U16 Netball Matches vs Beaulieu (H)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro)

U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)

Orchestra Practice (Gym)

Friday 8 June

Campus
All Day

Girls’ College

All Day

07:00-07:30
09:00-10:30
09:30-10:00
14:45-16:00
15:00-16:00
15:00-16:30

15:00-18:00
17:00-19:30
17:00-20:00

World Oceans Day

Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
Independent Schools' Sports Festival (Roedean)

RS Rainbow Week (Various Venues)

Beginners' Music Theory (G12)

Gr 12 |IEB Dramatic Arts ESIT Part B (U11)

Staff Briefing/Pupil Assembly (Gym/ AvZ Quad)

Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)

AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)

Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)

U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)

BC Major Production Technical Rehearsal (Various Venues)
GC/BC Gr 10 Synergy Braai Social (Lower Dam Field)
Dale Carnegie Course (U9)
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Saturday 9 June
Campus

07:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Gauteng -
Workshop 6 (BP Various Venues)

08:30-13:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme, ECD (Pre Gr R
and Gr R) (Modimolle - Limpopo) Workshop 8 (Dagbreek
Primary School)

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 15 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

09:00-13:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Sekhukhune
District - Limpopo (ECD, Foundation & Intermediate) - Workshop
8 (Malekutu High School)

Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
Independent Schools' Sports Festival (Roedean)
Redhill Netball Festival (U15 & 2nd Teams) (A)
14:00-17:00 BC Major Production Technical Rehearsal (Various Venues)

Sunday 10 June
Girls’ College

All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)

14:00-17:00 BC Major Production Technical Rehearsal (Various Venues)

Monday 11 June
Campus

11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)

16:00-17:00 Manco Meeting (GSB)

17:30-19:00 Sports Festival 2018 Feedback Meeting (Higher Ground)
Girls’ College

All Day BLUE WEEK

Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)

Letters from Bush School Group 1 Available from 07:30 (GC
Reception)

Maths Final Round Olympiad Participants Announced
07:00-07:30 Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)
11:30-12:30 Gr 12 PAST Production - “Walking Tall” (GLT)
12:30-13:00 Photography Club (U20)
12:30-15:00 Choir Practice for World Choir Games (GLT)
13:00-13:30 Grade Meetings
13:40-14:15 Assembly (AvZ Quad/Gym)
14:15-14:45 Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)
15:00-16:00 ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)

Saxes of Note (GPMR)

Staff Development Meeting (Various Venues)

U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)
16:00-17:00 Flute Ensemble (GLT)

U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
17:00-18:00 U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
18:00-19:30 1st Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Tuesday 12 June
Campus
17:00-18:30 Council Executive Committee Meeting (GSB)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Tuesday 12 June
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
07:00-07:30 Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)
09:30-10:00 Chapel (Chapel)
12:30-12:55 SLC Meeting (U9)
14:45-16:00 Chess Club (U17)
15:00-16:00 Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)
Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice (Ring Road)
U14C & D Netball Practice (Courts)
15:00-16:30 1st & 2nd Netball Practice (Courts)
Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
16:00-17:30 U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
U16A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
16:30-18:00 U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
17:00-19:00 BC Major Production Technical Rehearsal (Various Venues)
Gr 11 & 12 AP English (U1 & U4)
19:00-20:30 Bush School Group 2 Parent Function (GRC)

Wednesday 13 June

Campus
07:30-09:00 FR&E Committee Meeting (GSB)
18:00-21:00 Music Mania (Rosebank Union Church)

Girls’ College

All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
07:35-08:15 Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
14:45-17:00 Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)
15:00-16:30 Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
16:00-17:30 U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
17:00-19:00 BC Major Production Technical Rehearsal (Various Venues)

Thursday 14 June
Campus
09:00-11:00 Housing Committee Meeting (BC D1 Boardroom)
15:00-16:00 Communications Committee Meeting (Operations Boardroom)
15:30-17:30 Extended E-Learning Committee Meeting (GSB)
17:30-19:00 Transformation Committee Meeting (JP Staffroom)
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
11:30-12:00 Tutor (Various Venues)
12:00 2nd Letter to Bush School Girls Due (GC Reception)
12:00-12:30 Vertical Leadership Period (Various Venues)
15:00-16:00 Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice
15:00-16:30 U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
15:15-16:45 2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
15:30-17:00 Soccer Matches (Venue: TBC)
U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
16:30-18:00 Open Hockey Practice (Astro)
U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
16:45-18:00 U16 A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
17:00-19:00 Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)
17:30-19:30 Orchestra Practice (Gym)
18:00-20:00 Tour de Maths Leg 5 (Beaulieu College)
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Friday 15 June
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
Due Date for CVs for Sport & Culture (GC Reception)
07:00-07:30 Beginners' Music Theory (G12)
09:30-10:00  Staff Briefing/Pupil Assembly (Gym/ AvZ Quad)
14:45-16:00 Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)
15:00-16:00 AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)
15:00-16:30 Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)

16:00-18:00 BC Major Production: Passion Play (Various Venues: Traveling
Production)

17:00-20:00 Dale Carnegie Course (U9)

Saturday 16 June

Campus

All Day PUBLIC HOLIDAY: YOUTH DAY

Girls’ College

All Day PUBLIC HOLIDAY: YOUTH DAY
Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
Equestrian Qualifier 4 (Kyalami Equestrian Park)

16:00-18:00 BC Major Production: Passion Play (Various Venues: Traveling
Production)

Sunday 17 June

Girls’ College

All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
Equestrian Qualifier 4 (Kyalami Equestrian Park)

16:00-18:00 BC Major Production: Passion Play (Various Venues: Traveling
Production)

Monday 18 June
Campus
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)
17:00-18:30 Planning & Development Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College
All Day RED WEEK
Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
Letters from Bush School Girls Available from 07:30 (GC
Reception)
07:00-07:30 Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)
12:30-15:00 Choir Practice for World Choir Games (GLT)
13:00 CVs for Head Girl, SRC & Chairs of Committees Due (U9)
13:40-14:15 Assembly (AvZ Quad/Gym)
14:15-14:45 Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)
15:00-16:00 ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)
Saxes of Note (GPMR)
Staff Development Meeting (Various Venues)
U14 Hockey Practice (Astro)
16:00-17:00 Flute Ensemble (GLT)
U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
17:00-18:00 U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
18:00-19:30 1st Team Netball Practice (Courts)
Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Tuesday 19 June
Campus
17:00-18:00 Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Ops Boardroom)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Tuesday 19 June
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
CVs of Head Girl Candidates on Display (Gym)
07:00-07:30 Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)
09:30-10:00 Chapel (Chapel)
12:30-12:55 SLC Meeting (U9)
14:45-16:00 Chess Club (U17)
15:00-16:00 Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)
Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice (Ring Road)
U14C & D Netball Practice (Courts)
15:00-16:30 1st & 2nd Netball Practice (Courts)
Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
15:00-18:00 Hockey Matches vs Brescia (H/A)
16:00-17:30 U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
U16A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
16:30-18:00 U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
17:00-19:00 Gr 11 & 12 AP English (U1 & U4)

Wednesday 20 June

Campus
15:00-16:00 Ed-Tech Coach Meeting (GC A3)
16:00-18:00 Talent & Growth Meeting (GSB)
18:00-19:30 Church Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
07:35-08:15 Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
14:00-18:00 High School District Netball Champs (Kingsmead)
14:45-17:00 Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)
15:00-16:30 Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
16:00-17:30 U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Thursday 21 June

Campus
14:30-16:00 Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (DHB)
15:00-16:00 Calendar Committee Meeting (GSB)
16:00-17:00  Uniform Committee Meeting (GSB)
20:00 Reflex Scheduled Re-boots of Servers (Reflex Data Centre)
Girls’ College
All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
07:00-09:00 Colours Committee Meeting (A3)
11:30-12:00 Tutor (Various Venues)
11:45-12:00 Gr 10 Halfway There Bell Tower Ceremony (Bell Tower)
12:00-12:30 Vertical Leadership Period (Various Venues)
13:30-16:00 TCL Practical Music Examinations (Chapel)
14:00-16:00 Gr 10 Halfway There Tea (Dace Hall)
14:45-16:15 Tirisano Primary School Community Engagement Partnership
(Gym)
15:00-16:00 Saints Striders & Cross Country Practice
15:00-16:30 U14A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
U15 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
15:15-16:45 2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
15:30-17:00 Soccer Matches (Venue: TBC)
U15A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
16:30-18:00 Open Hockey Practice (Astro)
U15C, U16C & 3rd Team Netball Practice (Courts)
16:45-18:00 U16 A & B Netball Practice (Courts)
17:00-19:00 Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)
17:30-19:30 Orchestra Practice (Gym)
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Friday 22 June
Campus

07:30-09:00 Finance Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College

All Day Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
07:00-07:30 Beginners' Music Theory (G12)

08:00-09:00 Lesson 1 (Various Venues)

09:00-10:00 Interhouse Cross Country (Wayne Joubert Field)
09:30-10:00  Staff Briefing/Pupil Assembly (Gym/ AvZ Quad)
14:45-16:00 Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)

15:00-16:00 AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)
15:00-16:30 Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)

17:00-20:00 Dale Carnegie Course (U9)

18:00-22:00 BC Matric Dance (Mears Hall)

Saturday 23 June
Campus
All Day HALF TERM COMMENCES

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 16 and Life Science
Camp Day 1 (BC & GC Various Venues)

Girls’ College

All Day HALF TERM
Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
Dale Carnegie Course (U9)
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)

Sunday 24 June
Campus
All Day HALF TERM

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Life Science Camp - Day 2 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

Girls’ College

All Day HALF TERM
Bush School Group 2 - Gr 9Y & 9Z (Kamoka)
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)

Monday 25 June
Campus
All Day HALF TERM
Girls’ College
All Day HALF TERM
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)

Tuesday 26 June
Campus
All Day HALF TERM
Girls’ College
All Day HALF TERM
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)

Wednesday 27 June
Campus
All Day HALF TERM
Girls’ College
All Day HALF TERM
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)
National Arts Festival Tour (Grahamstown)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Thursday 28 June
Campus
All Day HALF TERM
17:00-18:30 Thandulwazi Trust Finance Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College
All Day HALF TERM
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)
National Arts Festival Tour (Grahamstown)

Friday 29 June

Campus

All Day HALF TERM

Girls’ College

All Day HALF TERM
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)
National Arts Festival Tour (Grahamstown)

Saturday 30 June
Campus
All Day HALF TERM

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Grade 9-11 Session 17 (and
Grade 12 Thandulwazi Science Enrichment Camp @ Saints Day
1) (BC & GC Various Venues)

Girls’ College

All Day HALF TERM
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)
National Arts Festival Tour (Grahamstown)

Sunday 1 July

Campus

All Day HALF TERM

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Grade 12 Thandulwazi Science Enrichment Camp
@ Saints (Day 2)

Girls’ College

All Day HALF TERM
Greenpop Festival of Eden (Knysna)

Monday 2 July
Campus
All Day SCHOOL COMMENCES
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)
16:00-17:00 Manco Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College
All Day RED WEEK
Fees Booklet Information Due from All Staff
07:00-07:30 Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)
12:30-15:00 Choir Practice for World Choir Games (GLT)
13:00-13:35 Assembly (Gym/AvZ Quad)
14:15-14:45 Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)
15:00-16:00 ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)
Saxes of Note (GPMR)
Staff Development Meeting (Various Venues)
16:00-17:00 Flute Ensemble (GLT)
17:00-18:00 U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
18:00-19:30 Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Tuesday 3 July
Campus
17:30-19:00 Heads/PTA Chairs Meeting (GSB)
18:00-20:00 OSA Committee Meeting (One & All Conference Room)
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Tuesday 3 July (continued)
Girls’ College
07:00-07:30 Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)
09:20-10:00 Head Girl Speeches during Chapel (Chapel)
12:30-12:55 SLC Meeting (U9)
14:45-16:00 Chess Club (U17)
15:00-16:00 Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)
15:00-16:30 Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
18:00-20:00 Interschools Choir Festival (St David's College)

Wednesday 4 July
Campus
15:00-16:00 Ed-Tech Coach Meeting (GC A3)
16:00-18:00 FET Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College
07:35-08:15 Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
14:45-17:00 Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)
15:00-16:30 Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
16:00-17:30 U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)
19:30-21:30 10th World Choir Games Opening Ceremony (Pretoria)

Thursday 5 July
Campus
15:00-16:00 Calendar Committee Meeting (GSB)

16:00-17:00 Financial Assistance (Scholarship) Committee Meeting (GC A3)

Girls’ College

All Day World Choir Games Possible Performance Date (Pretoria)
11:30-12:00 Tutor (Various Venues)

12:00-12:30 Vertical Leadership Period (Various Venues)

15:15-16:45 2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)

16:30-18:00 Open Hockey Practice (Astro)

17:00-19:00 Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)

17:30-19:30 Orchestra Practice (Gym)

Friday 6 July
Campus
07:30-09:00 Remuneration Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College
All Day Cultural & Sports CVs Due before 12:00 (GC Reception)
Workshop on RS Discovery Framework (GLT)
World Choir Games Possible Performance Date (Pretoria)
07:00-07:30 Beginners' Music Theory (G12)
09:30-10:00  Staff Briefing/Pupil Assembly (Gym/ AvZ Quad)
14:45-16:00 Gr 8 & 9 Drama Club (U9)
15:00-16:00 AV Tech Crew Training (Mears Hall)
15:00-16:30 Advanced SACEE Debating (U7)
17:00-20:00 Dale Camnegie Course (U9)

Saturday 7 July

Girls’ College

All Day Workshop on RS Discovery Framework (GLT - until 14:00)
World Choir Games Possible Performance Date (Pretoria)

Monday 9 July
Campus
All Day 2019 High Dates Due
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)
16:00-17:00 Manco Meeting (GSB)
17:30-19:00 Thandulwazi Trust Meeting (GSB)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Monday 9 July

Girls’ College

All Day

07:00-07:30
12:30-14:15

14:15-14:45
15:00-16:00

16:00-17:00
17:00-18:00
18:00-19:30

BLUE WEEK

Floor Crossing Lists Completed for Vertical Leadership
Committees

Gr 12 Examinations Commence
Gr 3 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)

Head Girl Voting during Break, Grade Meetings & Assembly
(AVZ Quad)

Gr 12 ORT Lesson (Various Venues)

ICE Art Club (Athena Centre)

Saxes of Note (GPMR)

Staff Development Meeting (Various Venues)
Flute Ensemble (GLT)

U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Tuesday 10 July

Campus
18:00-20:00

Girls’ College

07:00-07:30
09:30-10:00
12:30-12:55
14:45-16:00
15:00-16:00
15:00-16:30
18:00-19:30

OSA Committee Meeting (One & All Conference Room)

Gr 4 ABRSM Music Theory (G12)
Chapel (Chapel)

SLC Meeting (U9)

Chess Club (U17)

Djambo Djembes (Marimba Room)
Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)
PTA Meeting (GSB)

Wednesday 11 July

Campus
15:00-16:00

17:30-19:00

Girls’ College

07:35-08:15
14:45-17:00
15:00-16:30
15:00-18:00
16:00-17:30
18:00-20:00

Leadership Committee Meeting (GPB)
Wellness Committee Meeting (GSB)
Governance Committee Meeting (GSB)

Period 1/Cycle Tests/Committees (Various Venues)
Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)

Soccer Practice (Wayne Joubert Field)

Gr 11 Dramatic Arts Practical Examination (Studio Theatre)
U16 Hockey Practice (Astro 2)

Power Talks Final Event (Stage Door)

Thursday 12 July

Campus
15:00-16:00

Girls’ College

All Day

11:30-12:00
12:00-12:30
15:00-18:00
15:15-16:45
16:30-18:00
17:00-19:00

Communications Committee Meeting (GSB)

Amazwi World Choir Games Performance (Pretoria)

Tutor (Various Venues)

Vertical Leadership Period (Various Venues)

Gr 10 Dramatic Arts Practical Examination (Studio Theatre)
2nd Team Netball Practice (Courts)

Open Hockey Practice (Astro)

Movie Makers Club (Stage Door)

Friday 13 July

Girls’ College

All Day

Examinations Commence (Various Venues)
Gr 8 Dramatic Arts Practical Examinations (Studio Theatre)
Gr 8 Music Practical Examinations (GLT)
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Saturday 14 July
Campus

08:30-13:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme, ECD (Pre Gr R
and Gr R) (Modimolle - Limpopo) Workshop 9 (Dagbreek
Primary School)

09:00-13:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Sekhukhune
District - Limpopo (ECD, Foundation & Intermediate) - Workshop
9 (Malekutu High School)

Girls’ College
All Day Examinations (Various Venues)
Night of the Stars Music Auditions (GLT)

Monday 16 July
Campus
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)
Girls’ College
All Day RED WEEK
Examinations (Various Venues)
09:00 All SBA Marks Due on Pencilbox

Tuesday 17 July
Girls’ College
All Day Examinations (Various Venues)

Wednesday 18 July

Campus

All Day Mandela Day

15:00-16:00 Ed-Tech Coach Meeting (GC A3)

15:00-16:30 Learning & Teaching Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College

All Day Examinations (Various Venues)

Nelson Mandela Day - 67 Minutes of Service

Thursday 19 July
Campus

15:30-16:30 E-Learning Committee Meeting (GSB)

20:00 Reflex Scheduled Re-boots of Servers (Reflex Data Centre)
Girls’ College

All Day Examinations (Various Venues)

Friday 20 July

Campus

07:30-09:00 Finance Committee Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College

All Day Examinations (Various Venues)

Saturday 21 July

Campus

07:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Gauteng -
Workshop 7 (BP Various Venues)

08:30-13:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme, ECD (Pre Gr R
and Gr R) (Modimolle - Limpopo) Workshop 10 (Dagbreek
Primary School)

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 18 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

09:00-13:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Sekhukhune
District - Limpopo (ECD, Foundation & Intermediate) - Workshop
10 (Malekutu High School)

Girls’ College
All Day Examinations (Various Venues)
Pullen/Howell Hockey Tournament (Various Venues)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Monday 23 July
Campus

All Day NIS Chaplains' Conference (Durban)
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)

16:00-17:00 Manco Meeting (GSB)
Girls’ College

All Day BLUE WEEK

Examinations (Various Venues)

Tuesday 24 July
Campus

All Day NIS Chaplains' Conference (Durban)

15:00-16:00 Saints Café Meeting (GC A3)

17:00-18:00 Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Ops Boardroom)
Girls’ College

All Day Examinations (Various Venues)

15:00-18:00 Pullen/Howell Hockey Tournament (Various Venues)

Wednesday 25 July
Campus
All Day NIS Chaplains' Conference (Durban)
07:30-09:00 FR&E Committee Meeting (GSB)
15:00-16:00 Academic Support Meeting (GC Student Centre)
Girls’ College

All Day Examinations (Various Venues)
Thursday 26 July
Campus

All Day NIS Chaplains' Conference (Durban)

14:30-16:00 Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (DHB)
15:00-16:00 Calendar Committee Meeting (GSB)

17:00-20:00 Council Meeting (Venue TBC)
Girls’ College

All Day Examinations (Various Venues)

Maths Olympiad Final Round (Venue: TBC)

15:00-18:00 Pullen/Howell Hockey Tournament (Various Venues)

Friday 27 July
Campus
All Day NIS Chaplains' Conference (Durban)

13:00-16:00 Thandulwazi Intern Teacher Programme - Workshop with H + K
Staff (Venue TBC)

Girls’ College

All Day Examinations (Various Venues)

08:30-13:30 Gr 12 Dramatic Arts Practical Examination (GLT)
17:30-22:00 Taste Extravaganza Fundraiser (Dace Hall)

Saturday 28 July
Campus

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 19 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

Girls’ College

All Day Examinations (Various Venues)
Pullen/Howell Hockey Tournament (Venue: TBC)
SACEE Senior & Junior Debating Break Rounds (Venue: TBC)
Spur Schools Mountain Bike Series Race (Venue: TBC)

Monday 30 July
Campus
11:00-13:00 College Exco (GSB)

17:00-18:30 Planning & Development Committee Meeting (Operations
Boardroom)
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Monday 30 July (continued)
Girls’ College
All Day RED WEEK
Examinations (Various Venues)
07:30-17:00 Staff Marks Meetings (G9)
17:00-19:30 Socratic Club Evening (BC Venue)

Tuesday 31 July
Campus
18:00-20:00 OSA Committee Meeting (One & All Conference Room)
Girls’ College
08:00-09:00 Head Girl Announcement with Guest Speaker Moeroesi Leboela
(Chapel)
09:00-10:00 Deputy Head Voting (Gym)
10:00-12:00 Script Checking (Various Venues)

12:00-13:30 Awards for Culture & Winter Sports & Announcement of Deputy
Head Girls (Chapel)

13:30-16:00 Marks Meetings (G9)
16:00-18:00 Night of the Stars Tech Rehearsal (GLT)

Wednesday 1 August

Campus
15:00-16:00 Ed-Tech Coach Meeting (GC A3)

Girls’ College
07:30-08:30 House & Portfolio Speeches, no Cycle Tests (Various Venues)
08:30-10:30 Script Checking (Various Venues)
10:00-10:30 Break
10:30-11:00 House Captain Voting (Various Venues)
11:00-11:30 Voting for Portfolio Chairs (Various Venues)
12:00 Early Closing for Students
12:00-15:00 Staff Report Checking (Various Venues)
18:30-21:00 Night of the Stars (GLT)

Thursday 2 August

Girls’ College

All Day Gr 12 isiZulu Tour to KZN (Various Venues)
07:30-07:45 Tutor Period (Various Venues)
07:45-08:30 Bush School Reflections (Gym)

08:45-10:00 End of Term Chapel & House Captain & Portfolio Chair
Announcements (Chapel)

10:00-13:00 Staff Administration & Report Checking (Various Venues)

Friday 3 August
Campus

12:00 SCHOOL ENDS
Girls’ College

All Day End of Term for Staff

Gr 12 isiZulu Tour to KZN (Various Venues)

Super 12 Hockey Tournament (Bloemfontein)
08:00-10:00 Staff Department Meetings (Various Venues)
10:00-10:30 Staff Tea (GStaffroom)
10:30-12:00 Assessment Planners & Administration (Various Venues)

Saturday 4 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 20 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

Girls’ College
All Day Equestrian Gauteng Regional Finals (College) (A)
Gr 12 isiZulu Tour to KZN (Various Venues)

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Sunday 5 August

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Girls’ College

All Day Equestrian Gauteng Regional Finals (College) (A)
Gr 12 isiZulu Tour to KZN (Various Venues)

Monday 6 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday 7 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday 8 August

Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday 9 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday 10 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday 11 August

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Girls’ College

All Day Spur Schools Mountain Bike Series Race (Venue: TBC)

Sunday 12 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday 13 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday 14 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday 15 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday 16 August

Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
20:00 Reflex Scheduled Re-boots of Servers (Reflex Data Centre)

Friday 17 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
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Saturday 18 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

08:30-13:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme, ECD (Pre Gr R
and Gr R) (Modimolle - Limpopo) Closing Ceremony (Dagbreek
Primary School)

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 21 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

Girls’ College
All Day Bee Day
Spur Schools Mountain Bike Series Race (Venue: TBC)

Sunday 19 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday 20 August

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Girls’ College

All Day Top Maths Senior & Junior Olympiad Winners Announced

Tuesday 21 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday 22 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday 23 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday 24 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday 25 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 22 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

09:00-13:00 Thandulwazi Teacher Development Programme Sekhukhune
District - Limpopo (ECD, Foundation & Intermediate) - Closing
Ceremony (Malekutu High School)

Girls’ College
All Day Spur Schools Mountain Bike Series Race (Venue: TBC)

Sunday 26 August

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Raksha Bandhan - Hindu

Monday 27 August

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Girls’ College

All Day Mountain Biking Camp (Tranquilitas, Waterval Boven)

Tuesday 28 August
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

A glossary of abbreviations used in the calendar may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars

Campus / GC

Tuesday 28 August
Girls’ College
All Day Mountain Biking Camp (Tranquilitas, Waterval Boven)

Wednesday 29 August

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Girls’ College

All Day Mountain Biking Camp (Tranquilitas, Waterval Boven)
Thursday 30 August

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Girls’ College

All Day Mountain Biking Camp (Tranquilitas, Waterval Boven)
Friday 31 August

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Girls’ College

All Day Mountain Biking Camp (Tranquilitas, Waterval Boven)

Saturday 1 September

Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Arbor Day
08:30-14:00 Thandulwazi Saturday School - Session 23 (BC & GC Various
Venues)

Sunday 2 September

Campus

All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Janmashtami - Hindu

Monday 3 September
Campus
All Day SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
FULL CAMPUS STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY
08:00-09:00 Al Staff Chapel (Chapel)
Girls’ College
All Day STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY

Tuesday 4 September

Campus

All Day SCHOOLS' STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY
17:00-18:00 Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Ops Boardroom)

Wednesday 5 September
Campus
All Day SCHOOL COMMENCES
MCSA Conference (Maputo)
15:00-16:00 Ed-Tech Coach Meeting (GC A3)
Girls’ College
14:45-17:00 Debating SACEE Juniors/Model UN (U7)
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